



**Ferris Coffee and Nut Co.  
Finished Product Specification**

**DELUXE MIXED NUTS / GF134980**

Revised: 06/23/2014

Supersedes: 05/13/2014

Confidential & Proprietary

|   |  |  |                |
|---|--|--|----------------|
| <b>Product Name</b>                                 | Deluxe Mixed Nuts  |  |                |
| <b>Product Item Number</b>                          | GF134980   |  |                |
| <b>Does The Individual Product Contain A Label?</b> | No   | <b>Does The Case Contain A Label?</b>      | Yes            |
| <b>Nutritionals Present On Packaging?</b>           | Yes  | <b>Nutritionals Present On Case Label?</b> | No             |
| <b>Individual Product UPC Code</b>                  | 093901134981   | <b>Case Product UPC Code</b>               | 10093901236385 |
| <b>Individual Product Net Weight</b>                | NET WT. 40 OZ (2 LB 8 OZ) 1.13 kg  | <b>Case Pack/Net Weight</b>                | 4/2.5 Lb.      |
| <b>Shelf Life</b>                                   | 6 months   |  |                |
| <b>Country of Origin</b>                            | India, Indonesia, USA, Bolivia, Brazil, Peru, Turkey   |  |                |
| <b>Ingredients Statement</b>                        | Cashews, Almonds, Brazils, Pecans, Filberts, Peanut Oil, Salt.                                 |  |                |
| <b>Packaging Components</b>                         | GFS Pouch Bags and Cardboard Box   |  |                |
| <b>Warning Statements</b>                           | Store in a cool, dry place   |  |                |
| <b>Allergen Information</b>                         | Contains Cashews, Almonds, Brazils, Pecans, and Filberts<br>May contain peanuts and tree nuts. |  |                |
| <b>Kosher</b>                                       | <b>K</b>   |  |                |



Ferris Coffee and Nut Co.  
**Finished Product Specification**

**DELUXE MIXED NUTS / GF134980**

Revised: 06/23/2014

Supersedes: 05/13/2014

Confidential & Proprietary

Nutritional Information

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 oz. (28g/about ¼ cup)

Servings Per Container 40

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories 180**      Calories from Fat 140

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 16g      **25%**

Saturated Fat 2g      **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg      **0%**

**Sodium** 75mg      **3%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 7g      **2%**

Dietary Fiber 2g      **8%**

Sugars 0g

**Protein** 5g

Vitamin A 0%      •      Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4%      •      Iron 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

|                    |           | Calories: | 2,000   | 2,500   |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat          | Less than |           | 65g     | 80g     |
| Sat Fat            | Less than |           | 20g     | 25g     |
| Cholesterol        | Less than |           | 300mg   | 300mg   |
| Sodium             | Less than |           | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate |           |           | 300g    | 375g    |
| Dietary Fiber      |           |           | 25g     | 30g     |

Calories per gram:

Fat 9      •      Carbohydrate 4      •      Protein 4



**Ferris Coffee and Nut Co.  
Finished Product Specification**

**DELUXE MIXED NUTS / GF134980**

Revised: 06/23/2014

Supersedes: 05/13/2014

Confidential & Proprietary

| Revision Date | Written By                               | Revision                                      |
|---------------|--|---|
| 05/13/2014    | Allison Cueva (Administrative Assistant) | New Product Specification                     |
| 06/23/2014    | Allison Cueva (Administrative Assistant) | Updated Kosher symbol and contains statement. |

| DEPARTMENT             | NAME, TITLE, AND SIGNATURE                      | DATE    |
|------------------------|---|---------|
| Product Representative | Heather Gilman <i>[Signature]</i> QA Specialist | 6/24/14 |
| Product Representative | Steve Belitz <i>[Signature]</i> Plant Manager   | 6/23/14 |

| PRODUCT LABELS  | NAME, TITLE, AND SIGNATURE | DATE |
|---|----------------------------|------|
| All labels associated with this product number have been updated accordingly. |                            |      |